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Ignition Switch

12

34
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7

910

1112

1314

1516

1718

1920

2122

2324

1               *               1               *               1               *               1               *               1               *

2                 * *           2                 * *           2                 * *           2                 * *           2               * *

3                 * * *        3                 * * *        3                 * * *        3                 * * *        3            * * *

4                 * * * *      4                 * * * *      4                 * * * *      4                 * * * *      4          * * * *

5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5       * * * * *    

8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8         

 7              * * * * * * *     7                * * * * * * *    7             * * * * * * *    7              * * * * * * *    7       

 6              * * * * * *      6                * * * * * *     6             * * * * * * *   6              * * * * * *     6       

 6              * * * * * *      6                   * * * * * *     6               * * * * * *     6                * * * * * *     6       

 7              * * * * * * *     7                * * * * * * *    7             * * * * * * *    7              * * * * * * *    7       

8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8            * * * * * * * *    8         

5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5                 * * * * *    5           

4                 * * * *     4                 * * * *     4                 * * * *     4                 * * * *    4           

11                 * * * * * * * * * * *    11                 * * * * * * * * * * *    11                 * * * * * * * * * * *   11                 * * * * * * * * * * *   11           

3                 * * *     3                 * * *     3                 * * *     3                 * * *     3           

2                 * *           2                 * *           2                 * *           2                 * *           2               1               *               1               *               1               *               1               *               1               *
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MAIN

RELAY

6    * * * * * *                 6    * * * * * *                 6    * * * * * *                 6    * * * * * *       

4    * * * *                  4    * * * *                  4    * * * *                  4    * * * *                  4    * * * *      

7    * * * * * * *                 7    * * * * * * *                 7    * * * * * * *                 7    * * * * * * *    

5    * * * * *                 5    * * * * *                 5    * * * * *                 5    * * * * *                 5    * * * * *                 5    * * * * *       

* *           2                  * *            2                  * *            2                  * *             2                  * *           2                  * *            2                  * *            2          * *

1                 *               1                 *                1                 *               1                 *                1                 *               1                 *                1                 *               1              *

         3                  * * *            3                  * * *            3                  * * *             3                  * * *           3                  * * *            3                  * * *                      

*                1                 *               1                 *                1                 *               1              *

3                  * * *          3                  * * *          3                  * * *         3                  * * *         3                  * * *         3        * * *

2                  * *             2                  * *           2                  * *            2                  * *            2          * *

*                1                 *               1              *                1                 *               1                 *                1                 *               1              *

1    *                  1    *                  1    *                  1    *                  1    *                  1    *        

10    **********            10    ************            10    ************            10    **********                        

9    * * * * * * * * *                 9    * * * * * * * * *                 9    * * * * * * * * *                 9    * * * * * * * * *                 9    * * * * * * * * *       

8    * * * * * * * *                  8    * * * * * * * *                  8    * * * * * * * *                  8    * * * * * * * *                  8    * * * * * * * *        

                           * * * *            4                  * * * *            4                  * * * *            4                  * * * *           4                  * * * *            4                  * * * *            4                   * * * *          
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INJECTORS

RELAY

16 14 10 812 246

11 513 39 715 1

Leading #1 Leading #2

Trailing #1 Trailing #2

T2

Rotor #1 Rotor #2

Gray #6

Gray #7

White #9

Blue #4

Blue #5

Yellow #2

White #3

White #2

Power ground (engine head or chassis) - Black/White

White #10 

White #1 

White #8

Power ground (engine head or chassis) - Black/White

Yellow #4

Yellow #1

Yellow #3

1
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y

co
n

n
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cto

r

Blue #1

5V output for Sensors - Green/Red

Gray #1

Gray #2

Gray #3

Gray #4

Gray #5

Blue #8

Blue #7

Blue #6

Power ground (engine head or chassis) - Black/White

24-way connector

Blue #2

Switched 12V - Red

Cam signal - White

Blue #3

 White #11

White #4

White #5

White #6

White #7

Gray #8

Battery negative - Black

RPM signal input - Red

VR sensor reference - White

2-core shielded cable

1-core shielded cable

Fu
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ssu
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T
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Switched 12V

Signal output

Battery negative

Switched 12V

Signal output

Battery negative

Battery negative

Battery negative

Signal output

Signal output

T
P

S

Battery negative

Signal output

5V Input

POWER GROUND

ENGINE
(head or block)

Gray #3 (T1)

Gray #1 (L1)

Gray #2 (L2)

Gray #4 (T2)

4

3

2

1
Chassis Ground

Injectors

Trigger Input

P
e
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d
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1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Switched 12V

12 Teeth sensor

1 Teeth sensor

Shield

Do not connect the
shield from the 2 core

shielded cable

MSD COILS
PN MSD-8232

COILS 12V:
comes from MSD

Brown/Orange wire

White

Green

White

Green

MSD DIS-2

MSD DIS-2

DIS#1 - Brown/White (L1)

DIS#1 - Brown/Green (T1)

DIS#2 - Brown/White (L2)

DIS#2 - Brown/Green (T2)

MSD DIS-2
Heavy Red, Heavy Black

and Red wires:
CONNECT ACCORDING

TO DIS-2 MANUAL

DIS#1

DIS#2


	2: DIS2 + MSD coil

